
Boys & Girls Clubs of Whatcom County 

4th Grade Girls Basketball Schedule Part 2 

Week 4 Week 5 Week 6 Week 7 Week 8 

Friday, January 4 Thursday, January 10 Thursday, January 17 Thursday, January 24 Thursday, January 31 

6:00 5 v 10 RAC 5:30 11 v 3 Bham-B 5:30 11 v 2 Bham-B 5:30 8 v 4 Bham-A 5:30 6 v 1 Bham-B 

6:30 13 v 4 Bham-B 7:30 12 v 4 Bham-A Friday, January 18 6:30 16 v 6 Bham-A Friday, February 1 

7:30 6 v 2 Bham-B Friday, January 11 6:30 6 v 3 Bham-B Friday, January 25 6:00 4 v 10 RAC 

Saturday, January 5 6:00 6 v 10 RAC Saturday, January 19 6:00 8 v 10 RAC 6:30 17 v 3 Bham-B 

9:00 3 v 8 Blaine Saturday, January 12 9:00 13 v 8 Blaine Saturday, January 26 Saturday, February 2 

9:00 1 v 16 NVHS 9:00 3 v 13 Meridian-U 9:00 14 v 16 NVHS 10:00 12 v 5 Bham-B 9:00 14 v 8 Blaine 

10:00 11 v 17 NVHS-3 9:00 8 v 16 NVHS 10:00 7 v 17 NVHS-3 10:00 3 v 7 Vista-1 9:00 11 v 12 Vista-1 

11:20 9 v 15 Kendall 10:00 5 v 17 NVHS-3 10:00 4 v 9 RAC 10:00 11 v 9 RAC 10:00 1 v 9 RAC 

12:00 12 v 7 Ferndale 10:10 2 v 15 Kendall 12:00 2 v 12 Ferndale 11:00 1 v 13 Meridian-U 11:00 16 v 13 Meridian-U 

12:30 9 v 14 Kendall 11:00 9 v 7 Ferndale 1:00 15 v 5 Bham-A 12:30 17 v 15 Kendall 1:00 5 v 7 Fern 

Doubleheader: 9 11:20 1 v 14 Kendall 1:00 10 v 1 Bham-A 1:40 2 v 14 Kendall 2:00 15 v 2 Bham-A 

   Doubleheader: 3 Doubleheader: 2 Doubleheader: 8 Doubleheader: 1 

Gym Key 
B'ham: Bellingham Branch-Boys & Girls Clubs of Whatcom 

Ferndale: Ferndale Branch-Boys & Girls Clubs of Whatcom County  
RAC: Ridnour Athletic Complex, 1986 Main Street, Lynden 
Blaine: Blaine Elementary 
Meridian: Meridian Middle School-Upper gym 
NVHS: Nooksack High School 
Kendall: Kendall Elementary Shool 



4th Grade Girls Team List 

# Team Area Team Name/Sponsor Color Coach Phone 

1 Bellingham Barkley Company Saphire Tegan Cutler (360) 393-2226 

2 Bellingham Bellingham 1 Jade Green Angie Desler (360) 201-2249 

3 Bellingham Diamond Dental Black Ryan Kettman (360) 752-1895 

4 Bellingham Bellingham 2 White Annie Kiesau (360) 778-1121 

5 Bellingham Windermere Real Estate - Ethan Potts Purple Ethan Potts (360) 510-1052 

6 Bellingham Peoples Bank Sapphire Rodney Anderson (971) 301-2192 

7 Ferndale Ferndale  Gold Jeremy Salhus (360) 739-9264 

8 Blaine Blaine Royal Blue Shawn Flaherty (859) 443-7666 

9 Lynden Blue Thunder Navy Blue Kent Bouma (360) 303-8185 

10 Lynden Lynden Hoops Black Kim Stephan (360) 201-1477 

11 Lynden Lady Lions Green Ben Ryan (360) 815-2888 

12 Lummi Lummi Red   

13 Meridian Meridian Gray Dan Storgaard (360) 303-1638 

14 Mt. Baker Caliber Home Loans Black   

15 Mt. Baker Chair 9 Black Alicia Som (360) 977-7653 

16 Nooksack AJW Builders Purple Jerry Parker (360) 483-7732 

17 Nooksack Zylstra Tire Purple Carissa Wineinger (360) 303-4850 


